

Notice of Designation of Pickmere Neighbourhood Area

Name of Designated Neighbourhood Area:	Pickmere Neighbourhood Area
Name of Relevant Body:	Pickmere Parish Council
Date of designation:	4 May 2021

Decision:

Notice is hereby given that Pickmere Neighbourhood Area is designated as applied for by Pickmere Parish Council. The application meets the criteria established in The Town and Country Planning Act 1990, The Localism Act 2011 and the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, (as amended 2015) and the Development Management Procedure (Amendment) Regulations 2016

Reasons for the decision:

- The application submitted is valid
- The application submitted is appropriate for the purposes of preparing a Neighbourhood Plan
- The area specified in the application consists of the whole of the Parish Council's area and none of that neighbourhood area extends outside the Parish Council's area

Designated Neighbourhood Area:

As required under The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 Part 2 Regulation 7 (2), the decision document and a map of the designated area can be viewed at the following locations:

- Cheshire East Council's neighbourhood planning web pages
- Cheshire East Council offices at Westfields, Middlewich Road, Sandbach

For further information please contact the Neighbourhood Planning Team on 01270 685893 or via email at neighbourhoods@cheshireeast.gov.uk



Working for a brighter futures together



Pickmere Designated Neighbourhood Area



